

Ú

ITEM NO.28(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6015 OF 2009

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, A dv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR Nos. 2 & 6 Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For rR Nos. 1, 3-5 & 11

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 6th July, 2012.
Delay of 206 days in filing the Statement of Case by the
counsel for the appellants is condoned.

...2/-

Learned counsel for the appellant-State submits that costs of ` 500/- has been deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and receipt in lieu of it has been sent to the State authorities instead producing it in this Registry.

Learned Standing Counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh is granted two weeks' time to file the receipt in this Registry. In the meantime, he shall serve copy of the Statement of Case filed by him on Mr. Anil Nag, counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

Thereafter four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appearing respondents to file their respective Statements of Case failing which the Court may pass appropriate orders.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER