

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6015/2009

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Surya Narayan Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Original Record in the matter has been received from the High Court and the same is available in the Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court. The office report further is that the appellants have filed the statement of case and the right of the respondents to file the same has been forfeited by order dated 17.2.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Viewed in that context, the matter
Signature Not Verified

shall be processed for listing before t

he
Digitally signed by
Hon'ble Court under the rules.
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.26
10:49:16 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg