

Listed on: 13.08.2014
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6015 OF 2009

State of H.P & Ors. ... Appellants
Versus
Ashwani Kumar & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5 and 11 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate, Respondent Nos. 2 and 6 are represented by Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 7 to 10 so far though served with notice.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has already filed statement of case and counsel for Respondent Nos. 1, 3-5 and 11 has on 11.06.2014 filed statement of case alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case (barred by time by 100 days). As per Chamber Judge order dated 17.02.2014 time granted to respondents for filing statement of case was till 03.03.2014, hence the application has not been registered. However the unregistered application alongwith statement of case has been placed with appeal Paper Books.

Counter and Rejoinder affidavits have been filed at SLP stage and are included in appeal Paper Books.

Original record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate
3. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-2/Avi