

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6015/2009

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that they are not in a position to argue the case.

Hence, as jointly prayed for, put up the case after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master