

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6015/2009

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.AAG
for Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 18th November, 2015.

[CHANDER BALA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.10.15
16:58:44 IST
Reason: