

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6015/2009

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

ASHWANI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG
For Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.11.19
16:07:36 IST
Reason: